April 10, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

Ronnie Belton, Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

Th H. Goldsbury, P. E. L5 UN Y
omas oldsbury, o % /{;%g/ f}?@i@

Chief, Building Inspection Divis

Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse
Contract No. 9891: Bid No. CP-0002-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount................................ $25,808,600.00
Previous Change Order No. O:..............ccooooiiiiice $0.00
Change Order No. T:......c.oooooiiiiii $188,588.16
Total Revised Contract Amount ..................... $25,997,188.16
Account Number .......... PWPB328SUCM-069505-PW0174-07

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order

ab

2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum




